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3259 Abaya 12 55 0.00 0.00 
2072 Abex 11 53 6.75 9.38 +20%
2843 Acacia 7 54 14.50 7.50 +10%
2546 Agapetos 6 54 4.50 3.25 +10%
2847 Agave 9 54 5.25 6.75 +10%
2678 Alaya 8 54 3.75 1.00 
3413 Alcazar * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
2544 Alethos Plus 10 54 3.50 4.50 +10%
2992 Alistair 7 54 13.00 15.00 +15%
2729 Alkai 10 54 1.30 8.00 +10%
2756 Allure 6 54 13.00 12.00 +15%
2767 Amuse 9 54 14.00 9.25 +10%
3272 Annex *                      6 54 4.5 0 
2682 Appleseed 6 54 0.25 0.25 
3411 Argiano 2 54 0.00 0.00 
2747 Astrid 4 57 0.25 0.25 
3309 At Ease 2 57 0.00 0.00 
3269 Attush 7 54 0.00 0.00 
3266 Baratto 10 54 0.00 0.00 
2726 Barnsbury 9 54 13.50 10.25 +15%
2718 Battista 12 53 9.00 14.13 +25%
2785 Beam  10 52 4.50 0.00 +15%
2770 Bliss 9 54 2.00 2.00 +10%
3447 Block Print 9 57 15.00 12.38 +15%
3412 Bolzano 3 54 7.75 8.63 +10%
2749 Bon Bon 9 54 0.75 1.00 
2723 Bonnington 9 54 13.50 13.38 +15%
2728 Boreas 10 54 5.20 30.00 +25%
2655 Bossa Nova 8 54 0.00 0.00 
3485 Botanique 3 54 0.00 0.00 
2869 Bottle Bank 8 54 13.50 9.25 +10%
2752 Bounce 8 54 14.75 16.50 +15%
2793 Brasserie 5 55 0.00 4.24 +10%
2675 Breena  3 54 0.00 0.00 
2596 Bridge & Tunnel 10 54 3.00 3.75 +10%
2762 Brooch 8 57 15.00 29.00 +25%
H251 Burin 12 54 0.25 0.25 
2396 Caboose Plus 11 54 6.75 7.50 +10%
2778 Caillou 6 54 13.50 20.75 +20%
3431 Caiman * 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2768 Calm 9 54 13.50 12.50 +15%
2733 Cascadia 5 54 0.00 8.50 +10%
2838 Cassava * 9 54 30.00 24.75 +20%
3489 Chapiteau 4 54 2.50 3.00 +10%
2993 Chicory 9 54 5.25 9.75 +10%
3253 Chromatic 4 54 0.25 0.25 
3419 Circa 6 58 0.00 0.00 
2884 Circumference 11 54 9.00 10.00 +10%
2550 Closed Loop * 5 59 1.75 2.00 +10%
2727 Clovis 9 54 15.00 7.50 +10%
3464 Concept 9 59 7.50 7.25 +10%
2862 Conservation 4 58 1.25 5.00 +10%
2873 Converge 8 54 6.14 7.00 +10%
2594 Cord 6 54 0.00 3.38 +10%
2790 Corolle 4 58 5.00 10.50 +15%
H245 Coupe 8 54 1.25 1.25 

3502 Cross Court 10 54 7.00 6.00 +10%
2683 Crossover 5 55 3.75 7.50 +10%
2995 Dahlia 9 54 5.25 5.25 +10%
3453 Dashing 2 55 0.00 0.00 
H244 Décor 10 54 4.50 4.20 +10%
2660 Details 8 54 5.40 12.50 +15%
3376 Dichotomy * 11 55 0.35 0.27 
2722 Dobby Dot * 1 54 0.60 1.30 
2391 Dodge Ball 9 54 1.75 4.25 +10%
2691 Dot to Dot 8 55 1.75 1.62 
2393 Drawing Straws 7 54 0.00 5.25 +10%
2870 Eco Village 7 54 0.00 0.00 
H226 Elana * 13 54 1.00 0.00 
3452 Eloquent 2 55 0.00 0.00 
2734 Epiphany 5 55.5 0.25 0.75 
2764 Faconne 9 58 15.00 29.50 +25%
2696 Figure Eight  8 53 53.00 22.00 +30%
2384 Freeze Frame 11 54 6.75 4.50 +10%
2008 Friendly Faux 7 54 0.00 0.00 
2687 Frond Pique 7 54 6.75 25.50 +25%
2599 Gramercy * 14 54 3.60 0.00 
3455 Grandeur * 2 55 0.00 0.00 
2899 Halos 7 54 2.25 2.38 +10%
2547 Honor Plus 11 54 4.50 4.00 +10%
3297 Hula hoop 9 54 1.34 3.50 +10%
2784 Implied Circle * 10 54 9.00 26.60 +25%
2738 Improvisation 12 54 13.50 16.00 +15%
2695 Inside Edge  7 54 54.00 22.00 +20%
2879 Introvert 4 55 0.00 0.00 
3380 Isometry 9 54 13.75 13.25 +15%
3460 Isotope 6 54 0.00 0.00 
2367 Jungle Gym 9 54 13.50 13.75 +15%
2744 Juxtaposition * 9 54 9.00 3.00 +10%
2794 Kabuki 6 56 7.50 8.75 +10%
2486 Kalahari  5 55 0.00 0.00 
2863 Kaleidoscope 7 54 2.75 2.50 +10%
2859 Kenaf * 8 54 2.50 2.25 +10%
2741 Klange * 8 52.25 0.50 0.25 +15%
2745 Komposition * 7 55 14.25 16.25 +15%
2774 Laureate 7 54 3.50 1.25 
2677 Leafette * 5 54 52.00 24.00 +20%
3319 Less Is More 1 59 0.00 0.00 
3400 Linari 2 54 0.00 0.00 
2659 Line Item 9 54 2.75 5.50 +10%
3490 Lioret 4 54 5.25 2.75 +10%
3457 Lofty 3 54 1.25 3.50 +10%
H201 Lorien * 9 54 0.00 0.00 
3285 Ludington 1 54 0.00 0.00 
3416 Majolica 11 54 28.00 18.00 +15%
2383 Masquerade (YD) * 9 54 0.00 0.00 
3492 Melange 4 55 0.00 0.00 
2685 Meta Minor * 9 54 13.50 38.00 +35%
2681 Metta 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3246 Migration 11 54 0.00 0.00 
3491 Mingle 7 55 0.00 0.00 
2656 Minuet * 11 54 6.80 7.80 +10%

IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
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3415 Moderne 10 54 2.35 5.20 +10%
2447 Mohair Plush II * 15 54 0.00 0.00 
2680 Mohair Plush III * 15 55 0.00 0.00 
2730 Muir 10 54 5.25 16.50 +15%
731 New Selkirk 11 55 0.00 0.00 
3236 Nexus 8 54 2.25 8.00 +10%
3402 Nisa 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3318 No Frills 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3451 Noble 2 55 0.00 0.00 
2779 Odeon 7 54 1.50 2.25 +10%
2865 Omar 4 59 0.00 0.00 
3456 Opulent 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3222 Paradigm 15 56 0.00 0.00 
3401 Parga 2 54 0.00 0.00 
2657 Pasa Doble 9 55 0.00 1.50 
3364 Passage 10 54 0.00 0.00 
3486 Pavilion Stripe 3 54 8.75 0.00 
2798 Perles 5 57 15.00 23.00 +20%
2882 Perpendicular 11 54 9.00 10.00 +10%
3256 Phase 4 54 13.00 18.75 +15%
2711 Pigment * 9 55 0.00 0.00 
3374 Pivot 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2783 Point  10 54 9.00 8.50 +10%
2883 Polygon 11 54 9.00 5.00 +10%
3466 Pop Art 9 58 5.00 9.25 +10%
2668 Prana 9 54 0.50 0.50 
3465 Precision 5 58 0.25 0.75 
2844 Pueblo 8 54 0.25 0.25 
2857 Razor Stripe 9 54 14.00 9.00 +10%
2861 React  (B) 4 58 2.00 2.50 +10%
2856 Reclaim 6 58 15.00 9.50 +10%
2894 Reef 3 56 14.75 13.00 +15%
2853 Restore 5 55 0.00 6.75 +10%
2039 Reuse * 10 54 0.13 0.38 
2858 Rice * 7 54 0.25 0.25 
2375 Rising Sun Plus 7 54 2.75 3.50 +10%
2693 Rocket 1 56 0.25 0.00 
2959 Room Service 9 54 13.13 14.88 +15%
2016 Rough & Ready  8 59 2.00 2.00 +10%
2593 Round About 6 54 4.00 3.50 +10%
3409 Rumeli 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2797 Salon 2 54 0.00 0.00 
2867 Salvage 6 54 0.00 0.00 
2654 Samba * 10 55 0.00 0.00 
2893 Sandpiper * 1 55 0.00 11.50 +15%
2824 See Saw * 9 54 6.75 7.00 +10%
2839 Seed 7 54 0.25 6.25 +10%
2848 Senna 9 54 5.25 8.75 +10%
765 Skye 11 55 0.00 0.00 
2732 Skylark 1 55 0.00 0.00 
2868 Soda Pop 8 54 13.50 12.75 +15%
2373 Sonic Plus 9 54 6.75 9.00 +10%
2769 Soothe 9 54 5.30 9.70 +10%
3403 Sorano 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3410 Spandau 3 54 0.00 0.00 
2564 Sprocket 10 54 3.00 3.00 +10%

2658 Stacks 9 54 2.50 5.25 +10%
2787 Surface  7 60 0.00 0.25 
2851 Sustain 6 59 0.00 32.00 +30%
2469 Swayed  15 56 0.00 0.00 
2689 Swayed All Over 15 56 0.00 0.00 
2421 Swing Set 9 54 4.50 5.25 +10%
3382 Synthesis * 6 55 27.00 1.80 
2763 Tailored Stripe 3 57 0.00 4.75 +10%
2875 Tangent 8 54 4.75 6.50 +10%
2846 Terrain * 8 54 0.00 12.00 +15%
2795 Terrasse 6 54 15.00 27.50 +25%
2773 Thaxter 14 54 2.00 2.00 +10%
2872 Thermo 7 54 0.25 0.25 
2841 Thumbnail Sketch 12 54 9.00 17.50 +15%
2864 Ticker Tape 3 56 1.25 0.21 
2548 Tinos 9 54 5.50 6.75 +10%
2842 Titanium 10 54 0.00 0.00 
3308 To The Point 3 54 0.00 2.20 +10%
3501 Top Spin 10 54 14.00 13.00 +15%
2897 Topiary 4 54 2.25 4.50 +10%
2874 Transpose * 6 54 3.50 0.75 
3433 Travertine 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2845 Tumbleweed * 7 54 0.25 0.25 
2719 Tupi 8 54 1.40 2.50 +10%
2024 Uptown 10 54 18.00 24.00 +20%
2791 Valet 4 57 0.00 0.25 
3205 Valletta 13 54 0.00 0.00 
3377 Variant 10 56 9.00 0.31 
H247 View 8 59 0.00 0.00 
3470 Vivid 1 54 0.00 0.00 
2686 Vlad Lad 9 54 6.75 33.50 +30%
3498 Volley 10 54 7.00 7.50 +10%
3446 W * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
2743 Wire * 12 54 13.50 14.75 +15%
3448 Woodcut 6 57 0.00 0.00 
2889 Wren  (B) 1 54 0.00 0.00 
2692 Zocalo 9 54 9.00 8.80 +10%
      
Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.    
      
H215 Genoise  51 4.00 4.00 +20%
H212 Lemma  53 3.44 3.00 +20%

IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
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2722 Dobby Dot * 1 54 0.60 1.30 
3319 Less Is More 1 59 0.00 0.00 
3285 Ludington 1 54 0.00 0.00 
2693 Rocket 1 56 0.25 0.00 
2893 Sandpiper * 1 55 0.00 11.50 +15%
2732 Skylark 1 55 0.00 0.00 
3470 Vivid 1 54 0.00 0.00 
2889 Wren  (B) 1 54 0.00 0.00 
3411 Argiano 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3309 At Ease 2 57 0.00 0.00 
3453 Dashing 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3452 Eloquent 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3455 Grandeur * 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3400 Linari 2 54 0.00 0.00 
2681 Metta 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3402 Nisa 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3318 No Frills 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3451 Noble 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3456 Opulent 2 55 0.00 0.00 
3401 Parga 2 54 0.00 0.00 
2797 Salon 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3403 Sorano 2 54 0.00 0.00 
3412 Bolzano 3 54 7.75 8.63 +10%
3485 Botanique 3 54 0.00 0.00 
2675 Breena  3 54 0.00 0.00 
3457 Lofty 3 54 1.25 3.50 +10%
3486 Pavilion Stripe 3 54 8.75 0.00 
2894 Reef 3 56 14.75 13.00 +15%
3410 Spandau 3 54 0.00 0.00 
2763 Tailored Stripe 3 57 0.00 4.75 +10%
2864 Ticker Tape 3 56 1.25 0.21 
3308 To The Point 3 54 0.00 2.20 +10%
2747 Astrid 4 57 0.25 0.25 
3431 Caiman * 4 54 0.00 0.00 
3489 Chapiteau 4 54 2.50 3.00 +10%
3253 Chromatic 4 54 0.25 0.25 
2862 Conservation 4 58 1.25 5.00 +10%
2790 Corolle 4 58 5.00 10.50 +15%
2879 Introvert 4 55 0.00 0.00 
3490 Lioret 4 54 5.25 2.75 +10%
3492 Melange 4 55 0.00 0.00 
2865 Omar 4 59 0.00 0.00 
3256 Phase 4 54 13.00 18.75 +15%
3374 Pivot 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2861 React  (B) 4 58 2.00 2.50 +10%
3409 Rumeli 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2897 Topiary 4 54 2.25 4.50 +10%
3433 Travertine 4 54 0.00 0.00 
2791 Valet 4 57 0.00 0.25 
3413 Alcazar * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
2793 Brasserie 5 55 0.00 4.24 +10%
2733 Cascadia 5 54 0.00 8.50 +10%
2550 Closed Loop * 5 59 1.75 2.00 +10%
2683 Crossover 5 55 3.75 7.50 +10%
2734 Epiphany 5 55.5 0.25 0.75 
2486 Kalahari  5 55 0.00 0.00 

2677 Leafette * 5 54 52.00 24.00 +20%
2798 Perles 5 57 15.00 23.00 +20%
3465 Precision 5 58 0.25 0.75 
2853 Restore 5 55 0.00 6.75 +10%
3446 W * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
2546 Agapetos 6 54 4.50 3.25 +10%
2756 Allure 6 54 13.00 12.00 +15%
3272 Annex *                      6 54 4.5 0 
2682 Appleseed 6 54 0.25 0.25 
2778 Caillou 6 54 13.50 20.75 +20%
3419 Circa 6 58 0.00 0.00 
2594 Cord 6 54 0.00 3.38 +10%
3460 Isotope 6 54 0.00 0.00 
2794 Kabuki 6 56 7.50 8.75 +10%
2856 Reclaim 6 58 15.00 9.50 +10%
2593 Round About 6 54 4.00 3.50 +10%
2867 Salvage 6 54 0.00 0.00 
2851 Sustain 6 59 0.00 32.00 +30%
3382 Synthesis * 6 55 27.00 1.80 
2795 Terrasse 6 54 15.00 27.50 +25%
2874 Transpose * 6 54 3.50 0.75 
3448 Woodcut 6 57 0.00 0.00 
2843 Acacia 7 54 14.50 7.50 +10%
2992 Alistair 7 54 13.00 15.00 +15%
3269 Attush 7 54 0.00 0.00 
2393 Drawing Straws 7 54 0.00 5.25 +10%
2870 Eco Village 7 54 0.00 0.00 
2008 Friendly Faux 7 54 0.00 0.00 
2687 Frond Pique 7 54 6.75 25.50 +25%
2899 Halos 7 54 2.25 2.38 +10%
2695 Inside Edge  7 54 54.00 22.00 +20%
2863 Kaleidoscope 7 54 2.75 2.50 +10%
2745 Komposition * 7 55 14.25 16.25 +15%
2774 Laureate 7 54 3.50 1.25 
3491 Mingle 7 55 0.00 0.00 
2779 Odeon 7 54 1.50 2.25 +10%
2858 Rice * 7 54 0.25 0.25 
2375 Rising Sun Plus 7 54 2.75 3.50 +10%
2839 Seed 7 54 0.25 6.25 +10%
2787 Surface  7 60 0.00 0.25 
2872 Thermo 7 54 0.25 0.25 
2845 Tumbleweed * 7 54 0.25 0.25 
2678 Alaya 8 54 3.75 1.00 
2655 Bossa Nova 8 54 0.00 0.00 
2869 Bottle Bank 8 54 13.50 9.25 +10%
2752 Bounce 8 54 14.75 16.50 +15%
2762 Brooch 8 57 15.00 29.00 +25%
2873 Converge 8 54 6.14 7.00 +10%
H245 Coupe 8 54 1.25 1.25 
2660 Details 8 54 5.40 12.50 +15%
2691 Dot to Dot 8 55 1.75 1.62 
2696 Figure Eight  8 53 53.00 22.00 +30%
2859 Kenaf * 8 54 2.50 2.25 +10%
2741 Klange * 8 52.25 0.50 0.25 +15%
3236 Nexus 8 54 2.25 8.00 +10%
2844 Pueblo 8 54 0.25 0.25 
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2016 Rough & Ready  8 59 2.00 2.00 +10%
2868 Soda Pop 8 54 13.50 12.75 +15%
2875 Tangent 8 54 4.75 6.50 +10%
2846 Terrain * 8 54 0.00 12.00 +15%
2719 Tupi 8 54 1.40 2.50 +10%
H247 View 8 59 0.00 0.00 
2847 Agave 9 54 5.25 6.75 +10%
2767 Amuse 9 54 14.00 9.25 +10%
2726 Barnsbury 9 54 13.50 10.25 +15%
2770 Bliss 9 54 2.00 2.00 +10%
3447 Block Print 9 57 15.00 12.38 +15%
2749 Bon Bon 9 54 0.75 1.00 
2723 Bonnington 9 54 13.50 13.38 +15%
2768 Calm 9 54 13.50 12.50 +15%
2838 Cassava * 9 54 30.00 24.75 +20%
2993 Chicory 9 54 5.25 9.75 +10%
2727 Clovis 9 54 15.00 7.50 +10%
3464 Concept 9 59 7.50 7.25 +10%
2995 Dahlia 9 54 5.25 5.25 +10%
2391 Dodge Ball 9 54 1.75 4.25 +10%
2764 Faconne 9 58 15.00 29.50 +25%
3297 Hula hoop 9 54 1.34 3.50 +10%
3380 Isometry 9 54 13.75 13.25 +15%
2367 Jungle Gym 9 54 13.50 13.75 +15%
2744 Juxtaposition * 9 54 9.00 3.00 +10%
2659 Line Item 9 54 2.75 5.50 +10%
H201 Lorien * 9 54 0.00 0.00 
2383 Masquerade (YD) * 9 54 0.00 0.00 
2685 Meta Minor * 9 54 13.50 38.00 +35%
2657 Pasa Doble 9 55 0.00 1.50 
2711 Pigment * 9 55 0.00 0.00 
3466 Pop Art 9 58 5.00 9.25 +10%
2668 Prana 9 54 0.50 0.50 
2857 Razor Stripe 9 54 14.00 9.00 +10%
2959 Room Service 9 54 13.13 14.88 +15%
2824 See Saw * 9 54 6.75 7.00 +10%
2848 Senna 9 54 5.25 8.75 +10%
2373 Sonic Plus 9 54 6.75 9.00 +10%
2769 Soothe 9 54 5.30 9.70 +10%
2658 Stacks 9 54 2.50 5.25 +10%
2421 Swing Set 9 54 4.50 5.25 +10%
2548 Tinos 9 54 5.50 6.75 +10%
2686 Vlad Lad 9 54 6.75 33.50 +30%
2692 Zocalo 9 54 9.00 8.80 +10%
2544 Alethos Plus 10 54 3.50 4.50 +10%
2729 Alkai 10 54 1.30 8.00 +10%
3266 Baratto 10 54 0.00 0.00 
2785 Beam  10 52 4.50 0.00 +15%
2728 Boreas 10 54 5.20 30.00 +25%
2596 Bridge & Tunnel 10 54 3.00 3.75 +10%
3502 Cross Court 10 54 7.00 6.00 +10%
H244 Décor 10 54 4.50 4.20 +10%
2784 Implied Circle * 10 54 9.00 26.60 +25%
3415 Moderne 10 54 2.35 5.20 +10%
2730 Muir 10 54 5.25 16.50 +15%
3364 Passage 10 54 0.00 0.00 

2783 Point  10 54 9.00 8.50 +10%
2039 Reuse * 10 54 0.13 0.38 
2654 Samba * 10 55 0.00 0.00 
2564 Sprocket 10 54 3.00 3.00 +10%
2842 Titanium 10 54 0.00 0.00 
3501 Top Spin 10 54 14.00 13.00 +15%
2024 Uptown 10 54 18.00 24.00 +20%
3377 Variant 10 56 9.00 0.31 
3498 Volley 10 54 7.00 7.50 +10%
2072 Abex 11 53 6.75 9.38 +20%
2396 Caboose Plus 11 54 6.75 7.50 +10%
2884 Circumference 11 54 9.00 10.00 +10%
3376 Dichotomy * 11 55 0.35 0.27 
2384 Freeze Frame 11 54 6.75 4.50 +10%
2547 Honor Plus 11 54 4.50 4.00 +10%
3416 Majolica 11 54 28.00 18.00 +15%
3246 Migration 11 54 0.00 0.00 
2656 Minuet * 11 54 6.80 7.80 +10%
731 New Selkirk 11 55 0.00 0.00 
2882 Perpendicular 11 54 9.00 10.00 +10%
2883 Polygon 11 54 9.00 5.00 +10%
765 Skye 11 55 0.00 0.00 
3259 Abaya 12 55 0.00 0.00 
2718 Battista 12 53 9.00 14.13 +25%
H251 Burin 12 54 0.25 0.25 
2738 Improvisation 12 54 13.50 16.00 +15%
2841 Thumbnail Sketch 12 54 9.00 17.50 +15%
2743 Wire * 12 54 13.50 14.75 +15%
H226 Elana * 13 54 1.00 0.00 
3205 Valletta 13 54 0.00 0.00 
2599 Gramercy * 14 54 3.60 0.00 
2773 Thaxter 14 54 2.00 2.00 +10%
2447 Mohair Plush II * 15 54 0.00 0.00 
2680 Mohair Plush III * 15 55 0.00 0.00 
3222 Paradigm 15 56 0.00 0.00 
2469 Swayed  15 56 0.00 0.00 
2689 Swayed All Over 15 56 0.00 0.00 
      
Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.    
      
H215 Genoise  51 4.00 4.00 +20%
H212 Lemma  53 3.44 3.00 +20%

Sorted by Grade (cont.) November 14, 2014

IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
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  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
5<4),9� 5(4,� �(+1<:;,+�� >0+;/� 9,7,(;� �9,7,(;� YDG

  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
5<4),9� 5(4,� �(+1<:;,+�� >0+;/� 9,7,(;� �9,7,(;� YDG

* 

K715  Abacus  7 54 14 17.25 +15%
K349  Alignment  5 54 0 1 
K128  Arno  16 54 0 0 
K1607 Atelier 13 53 0 0 +15%
K1236 Atlas 8 54 0 0 
K1650 Axiom 4 54 0 0 
K1557 Baxter 6 54 0 5 +10%
K1165 Belize 7 54 0.25 0.75 
K1074 Betwixt 7 54 13.5 12.75 +15%
K1297 Biota 9 55 14 9 +10%
K1771 Biscayne 12 52 6.5 6.25 +20%
K1775 Bistro 4 57 14.75 8.25 +10%
K1255 Bocce*  (B) 4 54 3.5 7 +10%
K1157 Brugge 15 55 2.25 3.25 +10%
K1443 Cameo 9 54 0 0 
K1290 Cat’s Cradle 3 54 3.5 3.5 +10%
K1051  Century * 14 52 4.25 4.25 +20%
K1552 Chance 2 57   
K1049  Charm  8 54 0.5 1.25 
K1054  Circa  10 54 0 0 
K1024  Coco * 13 54 0 0 
K448  Common Ground  6 54 0 0 
K1778 Commuter Cloth 1 56 0 0 
HC1183 Compass CR 11 54 4.75 9.25 +10%
K1564 Coterie 11 53 9.5 11 +25%
HC1279 Cricket 10 54 1.5 1.5 
K1026  Cross Stitch  (B) 12 54 0.5 0.5 
HC1660 Dahlia 10 55 14.75 35.25 +35%
K1053  Decade  11 56 0 6.5 +10%
K1150  Dovetail  8 57 7.25 9.5 +10%
K1617 Dynamic 17 54 0 0 
K1238 Earthwork 9 55 14 9 +10%
K1104  Eclat Weave  13 54 7 10.5 +15%
K1025  Empire Stripe  10 54 4.5 0 
K1092  Enmesh  10 54 0 0 
K1389 Entourage 8 53 0.5 0.5 +15%
HC1122  Fable CR  9 54 6.75 6.5 +10%
K1697 Ferry 3 54 0 0 
HC777  Fox Trot CR 9 54 0.75 0.5 
K1156 Garden City 14 54 9 7.5 +10%
K1086  Gibson  15 56 6 6 +10%
K180  Grande  6 54 0 0 
K1753 Greenwich 8 54 9 10.5 +15%
K488  Groove Line  15 54 0 3.5 +10%
K1151 Hampshire 15 52.5 4.5 0 +15%
K1084  Harrison  (B) 12 54 0 0 
K109  Haze  15 54 0 0 
HC1064 Highline CR 10 54 0.25 0 
K500  Hologram * 12 54 3 2.75 +10%
K753  Hula Hoop  11 54 2.25 4.5 +10%
K1028  Icon  15 56 3.5 3.5 +10%
K1703 Ikat Square 12 53 13.75 13 +25%
K1701 Ikat Stripe 10 53 9 14 +25%
K1551 Intrique 12 54 6.75 18.75 +15%
K1806 Journey 3 54 0 0 
K1174 Kimono 12 54 27.25 18 +15%
K1800 Kinabalu 14 52 6.5 0.5 +15%
HC1010  Kora CR  11 54 5.25 10.5 +15%
HC1124  Legend CR  11 54 4.5 4.75 +10%
HC1123  Lore CR  8 54 0 0 
K1158 Lyon 14 56 1.25 0 
K698  Lyric  10 54 2.38 2.88 +10%

K549  Mamba  14 54 13.75 15 +15%
K1608 Marquee 11 54 9 9 +10%
K806  Masquerade  10 54 4.5 4.25 +10%
K1018  Metro  10 54 4.5 5.25 +10%
K1130  Mini Stitch  7 55 4.5 0.75 
K1630 Mod Plaid 13 51 6.5 6.5 +20%
K1149  Monarch  4 54 0 0 
HC1002  Moto CR  11 54 6.75 2 +10%
K181  Night Life  10 54 7 1.75 
K1556 Noble 7 54 0 0 
HC198  Nonchalant CR  8 54 0 0 
K1175 Obi 10 54 1.5 1.5 
K1700 Origins 9 54 9.25 11 +15%
HC1047 Panache CR 11 54 0 3.5 +10%
K1101  Paradigm  10 54 6.75 9 +10%
K1100  Pogo  9 54 0 3.75 +10%
K1076  Prep  5 58 0 2.25 +10%
K781  Quark  12 54 4.5 7.5 +10%
HC1063  Regard CR  11 54 13.5 17 +15%
K1164 Rio 8 54 1 2.75 +10%
K1657 Roam 5 55 1 2.5 +10%
K1430 Roundtrip 10 54 5.25 9 +10%
HC1269 Sahara 8 54 0 0 
HC1258 Sandpiper CR  11 54 14.25 15 +15%
K503  Satellite  12 54 7 7.5 +10%
HC1009  Sequin CR  10 54 0 0 
K1528 Serendipity 14 55 9.25 20 +15%
K1555 Sinclair 8 54 4.5 3.5 +10%
K1268 Smart 7 54 0 0 
K1616 Soiree 5 58 2.5 2.5 +10%
K1458 Soliloquy * 1 59 0 0 
K1460 Sonnet 2 54 0 0 
K1391 Spectator 9 54 3.5 8 +10%
K772  Spotlight  10 54 13.5 25 +20%
K1600 Spree 5 54 0 6.5 +10%
K528  Stacks * 3 54 4.75 3.75 +10%
K1048  Star Struck  11 54 5.25 5.25 +10%
K346  Stepping Stones  11 54 2 4.5 +10%
K1750 Sutton 3 56 0.25 0.75 
K479  Swing  9 54 0 0 
K1693 Synth * 2 56 0 0 
K1656 Theory 8 54 10 11 +15%
K1779 Tilden 6 54 0 0 
K1052  Topography  15 56 0 0 
K1561 Totem 11 56 0.5 0.75 
HC1062  Treble CR  11 54 3.25 6.75 +10%
K1021  Ultrasuede®  13 55 0 0 
K1558 Venue 2 58 0 0 
K1698 Versa 3 54 13.8 7 +10%
K1029  Vibe  6 54 0 0 
K1386 Whip 10 54 0 0 
K244  Wide Angle  11 54 6.75 16 +15%
HC1008  Zari CR  11 54 13.5 11 +15%

Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.   

K1160 Bavaria #N/A 54 15 15 +15%
K1155 Jaipur #N/A 54 1.5 4.75 +10%
K1154 Mohair Prima #N/A 55 0 0 
K1159 North Island #N/A 54 0 0 
K1152 Stirling #N/A 54 0 0 

Sorted by Name November 14, 2014

IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
HKKLK�[V�[OL�`HYKHNL�YLX\PYLTLU[�ZOV^U�PU�[OL�;<6/@�3PZ[�7YPJLZ�HUK�:WLJPÄJH[PVU�.\PKL��7YPJL�NYHKLZ�ZOV^U�OLYL�OH]L�HSYLHK`�ILLU�HKQ\Z[LK�HZ�ULLKLK�

Backing required.(B)



TUOHY FURNITURE CORPORATION
42 Saint Albans Place
*OH[ÄLSK��4PUULZV[H��� ��
^^ �̂[\VO`M\YUP[\YL�JVT
[����������������M��������������

56;,!��5V[�HSS�WH[[LYUZ�OH]L�ILLU�JVUÄYTLK�MVY�
Z\P[HIPSP[`�VU�HSS�;<6/@�WYVK\J[Z��HZ�VM�[OL�KH[L�
HIV]L���7SLHZL�JVUÄYT�WYPVY�[V�VYKLYPUN�

*VUÄYT�HZ[LYPZR�P[LTZ�^P[O�*\Z[VTLY�:LY]PJL�

  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
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  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
5<4),9� 5(4,� �(+1<:;,+�� >0+;/� 9,7,(;� �9,7,(;� YDG

* 

K1778 Commuter Cloth 1 56 0 0 
K1458 Soliloquy * 1 59 0 0 
K1552 Chance 2 57   
K1460 Sonnet 2 54 0 0 
K1693 Synth * 2 56 0 0 
K1558 Venue 2 58 0 0 
K1290 Cat’s Cradle 3 54 3.5 3.5 +10%
K1697 Ferry 3 54 0 0 
K1806 Journey 3 54 0 0 
K528  Stacks * 3 54 4.75 3.75 +10%
K1750 Sutton 3 56 0.25 0.75 
K1698 Versa 3 54 13.8 7 +10%
K1650 Axiom 4 54 0 0 
K1775 Bistro 4 57 14.75 8.25 +10%
K1255 Bocce*  (B) 4 54 3.5 7 +10%
K1149  Monarch  4 54 0 0 
K349  Alignment  5 54 0 1 
K1076  Prep  5 58 0 2.25 +10%
K1657 Roam 5 55 1 2.5 +10%
K1616 Soiree 5 58 2.5 2.5 +10%
K1600 Spree 5 54 0 6.5 +10%
K1557 Baxter 6 54 0 5 +10%
K448  Common Ground  6 54 0 0 
K180  Grande  6 54 0 0 
K1779 Tilden 6 54 0 0 
K1029  Vibe  6 54 0 0 
K715  Abacus  7 54 14 17.25 +15%
K1165 Belize 7 54 0.25 0.75 
K1074 Betwixt 7 54 13.5 12.75 +15%
K1130  Mini Stitch  7 55 4.5 0.75 
K1556 Noble 7 54 0 0 
K1268 Smart 7 54 0 0 
K1236 Atlas 8 54 0 0 
K1049  Charm  8 54 0.5 1.25 
K1150  Dovetail  8 57 7.25 9.5 +10%
K1389 Entourage 8 53 0.5 0.5 +15%
K1753 Greenwich 8 54 9 10.5 +15%
HC1123  Lore CR  8 54 0 0 
HC198  Nonchalant CR  8 54 0 0 
K1164 Rio 8 54 1 2.75 +10%
HC1269 Sahara 8 54 0 0 
K1555 Sinclair 8 54 4.5 3.5 +10%
K1656 Theory 8 54 10 11 +15%
K1297 Biota 9 55 14 9 +10%
K1443 Cameo 9 54 0 0 
K1238 Earthwork 9 55 14 9 +10%
HC1122  Fable CR  9 54 6.75 6.5 +10%
HC777  Fox Trot CR 9 54 0.75 0.5 
K1700 Origins 9 54 9.25 11 +15%
K1100  Pogo  9 54 0 3.75 +10%
K1391 Spectator 9 54 3.5 8 +10%
K479  Swing  9 54 0 0 
K1054  Circa  10 54 0 0 
HC1279 Cricket 10 54 1.5 1.5 
HC1660 Dahlia 10 55 14.75 35.25 +35%
K1025  Empire Stripe  10 54 4.5 0 
K1092  Enmesh  10 54 0 0 
HC1064 Highline CR 10 54 0.25 0 
K1701 Ikat Stripe 10 53 9 14 +25%
K698  Lyric  10 54 2.38 2.88 +10%
K806  Masquerade  10 54 4.5 4.25 +10%
K1018  Metro  10 54 4.5 5.25 +10%

K181  Night Life  10 54 7 1.75 
K1175 Obi 10 54 1.5 1.5 
K1101  Paradigm  10 54 6.75 9 +10%
K1430 Roundtrip 10 54 5.25 9 +10%
HC1009  Sequin CR  10 54 0 0 
K772  Spotlight  10 54 13.5 25 +20%
K1386 Whip 10 54 0 0 
HC1183 Compass CR 11 54 4.75 9.25 +10%
K1564 Coterie 11 53 9.5 11 +25%
K1053  Decade  11 56 0 6.5 +10%
K753  Hula Hoop  11 54 2.25 4.5 +10%
HC1010  Kora CR  11 54 5.25 10.5 +15%
HC1124  Legend CR  11 54 4.5 4.75 +10%
K1608 Marquee 11 54 9 9 +10%
HC1002  Moto CR  11 54 6.75 2 +10%
HC1047 Panache CR 11 54 0 3.5 +10%
HC1063  Regard CR  11 54 13.5 17 +15%
HC1258 Sandpiper CR  11 54 14.25 15 +15%
K1048  Star Struck  11 54 5.25 5.25 +10%
K346  Stepping Stones  11 54 2 4.5 +10%
K1561 Totem 11 56 0.5 0.75 
HC1062  Treble CR  11 54 3.25 6.75 +10%
K244  Wide Angle  11 54 6.75 16 +15%
HC1008  Zari CR  11 54 13.5 11 +15%
K1771 Biscayne 12 52 6.5 6.25 +20%
K1026  Cross Stitch  (B) 12 54 0.5 0.5 
K1084  Harrison  (B) 12 54 0 0 
K500  Hologram * 12 54 3 2.75 +10%
K1703 Ikat Square 12 53 13.75 13 +25%
K1551 Intrique 12 54 6.75 18.75 +15%
K1174 Kimono 12 54 27.25 18 +15%
K781  Quark  12 54 4.5 7.5 +10%
K503  Satellite  12 54 7 7.5 +10%
K1607 Atelier 13 53 0 0 +15%
K1024  Coco * 13 54 0 0 
K1104  Eclat Weave  13 54 7 10.5 +15%
K1630 Mod Plaid 13 51 6.5 6.5 +20%
K1021  Ultrasuede®  13 55 0 0 
K1051  Century * 14 52 4.25 4.25 +20%
K1156 Garden City 14 54 9 7.5 +10%
K1800 Kinabalu 14 52 6.5 0.5 +15%
K1158 Lyon 14 56 1.25 0 
K549  Mamba  14 54 13.75 15 +15%
K1528 Serendipity 14 55 9.25 20 +15%
K1157 Brugge 15 55 2.25 3.25 +10%
K1086  Gibson  15 56 6 6 +10%
K488  Groove Line  15 54 0 3.5 +10%
K1151 Hampshire 15 52.5 4.5 0 +15%
K109  Haze  15 54 0 0 
K1028  Icon  15 56 3.5 3.5 +10%
K1052  Topography  15 56 0 0 
K128  Arno  16 54 0 0 
K1617 Dynamic 17 54 0 0 

Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.   
 
K1160 Bavaria #N/A 54 15 15 +15%
K1155 Jaipur #N/A 54 1.5 4.75 +10%
K1154 Mohair Prima #N/A 55 0 0 
K1159 North Island #N/A 54 0 0 
K1152 Stirling #N/A 54 0 0 

Sorted by Grade November 14, 2014

IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
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  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
NUMBER NAME (ADJUSTED) WIDTH REPEAT  REPEAT YDG

  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
NUMBER NAME (ADJUSTED) WIDTH REPEAT  REPEAT YDG

* 

HAL Allegra * 11 54 4.50 5.50 +10%
BCA Amuse 9 54 0.00 25.60 +25%
CBM Beam  12 54 9.00 27.00 +25%
BST Boucle Stripe 10 53 0.00 12.00 +25%
SBO Boutique 10 54 27.25 28.38 +25%
NCB Burst 11 54 9.00 21.00 +20%
PCC Coco 13 54 0.00 0.00 
CDP Dapple * 9 52 0.00 0.00 +15%
OCD Delight 5 54 0.00 0.00 
DDM Dimension Mohair 16 54 0.00 0.00 
PDI Dish 4 54 0.00 0.00 
ODO Doodad 11 54 9.00 11.00 +15%
KDD Dots Damask 10 54 13.60 20.25 +20%
DTW Downtown Two 5 54 7.00 8.00 +10%
UCE Embarcadero 13 54 0.88 0.63 
OCE Enchant 13 54 27.25 27.00 +25%
MES Esperanto * 11 54 9.00 4.25 +10%
LFL Flare * 12 54 9.00 12.00 +15%
CFL Flash 10 54 13.50 10.25 +15%
PFS Fresco 13 53 4.50 4.75 +20%
LHT Hatch * 12 54 9.00 12.00 +15%
IHT Hatch Too  5 54 15.13 9.50 +10%
SJA Jaunty 7 54 12.25 27.25 +25%
FMS Match Sticks 6 54 6.75 6.75 +10%
SMQ Metallique 12 54 0.44 0.44 
SME Mezzanine 6 55 4.88 11.00 +15%
NCM Micro Bubbly  13 52 0.44 0.63 +15%
KMO Mobile 11 54 27.00 62.00 +40%
SNI Nifty 1 54 0.00 0.00 
SPL Pearls  15 54 6.75 11.38 +15%
PPE Peek 10 55 0.00 0.00 
SPZ Plaza 5 55 3.38 3.63 +10%
PPE Propeller 13 54 9.00 26.50 +25%
PCR Redfern * 13 54 0.00 0.00 
MRD Redondo * 11 54 4.50 8.50 +10%
PSS Sketch Stripe 13 54 9.00 21.00 +20%
ISP Sparkle 4 54 0.00 0.00 
OCS Spellbound 13 54 27.00 11.00 +15%
MSC Staccato 11 54 4.50 4.50 +10%
STK Stacking Chair 13 53 27.00 28.00 +35%
FST Stars  6 59 7.25 6.88 +10%
OTG Twiggy * 11 54 9.00 11.00 +15%
UCU Urban Grid 10 54 0.00 0.00 
0>(� >HўL� �� ��� ����� �����
->(� >HSSÅV^LY�� �� ��� ������ ������ ����
MWH Whimsy  4 55 1.19 0.25 
SWI Winsome 16 54 0.00 0.00 
WSH Wish 7 54 0.00 0.00 
      
Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.   
      
SCO Cozy  54 0.00 0.00 
 

SNI Nifty 1 54 0.00 0.00 
PDI Dish 4 54 0.00 0.00 
ISP Sparkle 4 54 0.00 0.00 
0>(� >HўL� �� ��� ����� �����
MWH Whimsy  4 55 1.19 0.25 
OCD Delight 5 54 0.00 0.00 
DTW Downtown Two 5 54 7.00 8.00 +10%
IHT Hatch Too  5 54 15.13 9.50 +10%
SPZ Plaza 5 55 3.38 3.63 +10%
FMS Match Sticks 6 54 6.75 6.75 +10%
SME Mezzanine 6 55 4.88 11.00 +15%
FST Stars  6 59 7.25 6.88 +10%
->(� >HSSÅV^LY�� �� ��� ������ ������ ����
SJA Jaunty 7 54 12.25 27.25 +25%
WSH Wish 7 54 0.00 0.00 
BCA Amuse 9 54 0.00 25.60 +25%
CDP Dapple * 9 52 0.00 0.00 +15%
BST Boucle Stripe 10 53 0.00 12.00 +25%
SBO Boutique 10 54 27.25 28.38 +25%
KDD Dots Damask 10 54 13.60 20.25 +20%
CFL Flash 10 54 13.50 10.25 +15%
PPE Peek 10 55 0.00 0.00 
UCU Urban Grid 10 54 0.00 0.00 
HAL Allegra * 11 54 4.50 5.50 +10%
NCB Burst 11 54 9.00 21.00 +20%
ODO Doodad 11 54 9.00 11.00 +15%
MES Esperanto * 11 54 9.00 4.25 +10%
KMO Mobile 11 54 27.00 62.00 +40%
MRD Redondo * 11 54 4.50 8.50 +10%
MSC Staccato 11 54 4.50 4.50 +10%
OTG Twiggy * 11 54 9.00 11.00 +15%
CBM Beam  12 54 9.00 27.00 +25%
LFL Flare * 12 54 9.00 12.00 +15%
LHT Hatch * 12 54 9.00 12.00 +15%
SMQ Metallique 12 54 0.44 0.44 
PCC Coco 13 54 0.00 0.00 
UCE Embarcadero 13 54 0.88 0.63 
OCE Enchant 13 54 27.25 27.00 +25%
PFS Fresco 13 53 4.50 4.75 +20%
NCM Micro Bubbly  13 52 0.44 0.63 +15%
PPE Propeller 13 54 9.00 26.50 +25%
PCR Redfern * 13 54 0.00 0.00 
PSS Sketch Stripe 13 54 9.00 21.00 +20%
OCS Spellbound 13 54 27.00 11.00 +15%
STK Stacking Chair 13 53 27.00 28.00 +35%
SPL Pearls  15 54 6.75 11.38 +15%
DDM Dimension Mohair 16 54 0.00 0.00 
SWI Winsome 16 54 0.00 0.00 
      
Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.    
      
SCO Cozy  54 0.00 0.00 
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IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
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466118 Abacus 9 54 14.20 29.20 +25%
466140 Abacus Standard 5 54 14.20 29.20 +25%
465964 Across 8 54 0.00 0.00 
464770 Akimbo 7 54 0.00 0.00 
464080 Align 7 54 0.00 3.50 +10%
466005 Alpine Stripe 17 55 7.88 39.50 +35%
464880 Alter 6 59 1.75 3.00 +10%
466067 Anagram 11 54 9.20 20.00 +15%
465927 Assemblage 6 54 1.75 1.00 
463120 Balustrade 10 54 13.75 20.75 +20%
466119 Beam 11 54 14.50 40.50 +40%
464630 Before 6 58 14.38 10.50 +15%
464020 Beside 7 54 0.38 1.13 
466131 Bevel 5 54 7.20 13.00 +15%
466066 Bitmap 6 54 54.00 27.00 +25%
466129 Blip 10 54 13.50 20.20 +20%
462870 Blumen 14 55 13.88 13.50 +15%
465320 Bound 5 58 1.25 0.63 
466193 Boundary 6 54 9.25 8.38 +10%
465908 Bridge 5 59 1.50 0.63 
463720 Candid 4 54 0.00 0.00 
465988 Cartouche 8 54 7.00 5.50 +10%
466056 Centric 11 54 13.80 13.20 +15%
464010 Chance 8 54 3.50 0.75 
407808 Chenille Cord 10 54 0.00 0.25 
459820 Chenille Stripe 14 54 0.00 0.25 
465350 Chime 4 54 0.00 0.00 
466219 Chock 8 59 15.00 22.00 +20%
466002 Cinch 3 54 0.00 0.00 
463010 Cipher 11 54 9.75 11.13 +15%
458310 Circles 14 55 6.63 6.38 +10%
466089 Circuit 8 54 15.00 21.80 +20%
465922 Climb 12 54 27.50 27.50 +25%
466233 Coin 5 57 5.00 5.50 +10%
465808 Coincide 4 54 14.20 10.20 +15%
466132 Coincide High Performance 7 54 3.80 6.00 +10%
466163 Colorwheel 12 54 14.00 15.00 +15%
466109 Commentary 7 54 0.50 0.20 
466196 Compound 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466010 Couple 10 54 14.50 20.50 +20%
465800 Cover 6 54 14.00 10.50 +15%
466149 Crew 9 54 14.50 14.00 +15%
458920 Crosspatch 14 54 3.00 5.50 +10%
463550 Dandy 15 56 0.00 0.80 
464040 Dart 8 54 0.00 0.00 
462720 Dash 6 58 3.63 1.50 
464250 Defer 4 58 0.00 0.00 
465230 Design 9297 14 55 2.25 5.63 +10%
466221 Disc 5 57 4.80 4.50 +10%
466017 Disperse 8 53 13.50 20.50 +30%
465993 Ditto 9 54 7.13 7.25 +10%
466220 Divide 5 57 3.00 2.20 +10%
464540 Division 4 58 1.75 0.75 
466145 Drape * 8 54 54.00 9.50 +10%
466205 Emblem 8 54 14.20 11.00 +15%
466027 Exchange 6 57 7.20 5.70 +10%

466053 Fasten 10 54 14.00 21.00 +20%
466013 Fathom 5 54 18.00 18.00 +15%
466016 Fiddle 10 54 14.00 13.50 +15%
464070 Floret 8 54 4.75 10.00 +10%
466074 Fluent 5 58 0.00 0.00 
466073 Fluent Crypton 7 54 0.00 0.00 
465910 Focus 3 57 0.00 0.00 
466137 Fraction 8 54 8.20 1.00 
466134 Garden 12 54 14.00 15.50 +15%
463880 Gradient 3 54 0.00 0.00 
��� ��� /PNOÄLSK� ��� ��� ����� �����
465997 Hinge 8 54 14.00 14.00 +15%
460080 Intertwine 7 54 0.50 1.20 
466166 Kindred 8 54 0.00 18.80 +15%
466248 Knot 13 56 0.00 0.00 
440401 Lariat 4 54 0.00 0.00 
463770 Ledger 4 54 0.00 0.00 
466127 Lineage 4 54 15.80 8.80 +10%
466177 Manner 1 54 0.00 0.00 
463890 Marquee 4 54 4.63 10.88 +15%
466050 Meander 9 54 14.00 8.50 +10%
465952 Mechanism * 11 54 0.00 0.00 
463490 Medium * 2 54 0.00 0.00 
458640 Messenger 2 54 0.00 0.00 
466014 Metric 2 54 0.00 0.00 
466099 Micro 3 54 0.00 0.00 
403901 Milestone 1 54 0.00 0.00 
466232 Mineral 6 54 0.00 0.00 
466026 Minimal 8 54 0.00 0.00 
466178 Mister 9 54 0.00 0.00 
464910 Mohair Panne 17 55 0.00 0.00 
466175 Omen 8 54 0.00 0.00 
463900 Orakelblume 14 55 6.88 5.00 +10%
466142 Ottoman Stripe  16 58 6.80 0.00 
466061 Outback 10 55 0.00 0.00 
465924 Overlap 4 54 4.75 7.63 +10%
466107 Palio 16 55 14.00 49.80 +40%
466135 Park 12 54 14.00 24.00 +20%
459740 Pavement 14 54 2.25 2.75 +10%
466094 Pennant 9 58 14.80 17.50 +15%
466224 Pick 4 54 5.00 2.50 +10%
466189 Pitch 5 54 0.00 0.00 
466052 Plait 6 58 2.00 2.00 +10%
466138 Plait High Performance 8 54 15.00 14.80 +15%
466243 Pocket 9 54 4.50 10.50 +15%
466090 Point 17 53 0.20 22.00 +30%
465850 Quick 4 54 0.00 0.00 
462500 Radiant 13 54 9.00 14.50 +15%
466065 Reel 11 53 4.50 9.00 +20%
466189 Regatta 11 54 28.50 29.00 +25%
462180 Repeat Classic Houndstooth 16 55 1.38 2.75 +10%
462140 Repeat Dot Pixel 16 55 4.00 3.80 +10%
466128 Riddle 10 54 27.00 36.00 +35%
466182 Ring 7 54 14.00 11.80 +15%
466146 Rise 8 54 27.00 0.00 
466249 Rubric 7 54 4.80 4.00 +10%
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466190 Rule 10 54 3.50 8.80 +10%
466167 Runner Standard 4 54 7.50 14.00 +15%
466075 Scribe 9 55 0.00 2.00 +10%
464930 Scuba * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
464590 Sea Things 15 54 27.25 47.00 +40%
466179 Sequence 8 54 2.20 3.50 +10%
466246 Sheen 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466103 Shuttle 8 54 0.00 6.50 +10%
466168 Shuttle Standard 6 54 0.00 6.50 +10%
466170 Skein 4 54 0.00 0.00 
465360 Snap 13 53 9.00 16.75 +25%
466197 Soft Tweed 13 54 0.00 4.00 +10%
465990 Stack 5 54 2.50 4.00 +10%
465966 Star * 11 55 0.00 0.00 
466180 Stature 6 54 6.80 9.00 +10%
465947 Steady 5 54 0.00 0.00 
465946 Steady Crypton 7 54 0.00 0.00 
464470 Steelcut 9 55 0.00 0.00 
465906 Steelcut Trio 9 55 0.00 0.00 
466252 Stride 7 58 7.80 14.50 +15%
464740 Stroll 6 54 0.00 0.00 
466122 Strum 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466173 Tailor 5 54 7.00 0.00 
465989 Tally 9 54 14.00 19.00 +15%
466084 Tangram 15 54 27.80 44.00 +40%
466151 Telary 13 54 27.50 28.00 +25%
464670 The Story of My Life 16 54 27.25 19.75 +15%
460860 Topas 8 59 0.00 0.00 
464830 Trait 6 54 0.00 0.00 
465934 Transfer 6 54 1.63 3.38 +10%
466176 Transport 13 56 0.00 0.00 
466113 Tread 9 54 3.50 4.20 +10%
464510 Treat 9 54 3.50 9.50 +10%
466195 Trees 15 53 27.00 19.50 +25%
466045 Tremor 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466088 Trio 12 54 13.80 24.50 +20%
460820 Tundra 9 59 0.00 0.00 
466037 Turn 9 54 14.80 14.50 +15%
465909 Twice 6 58 7.50 8.50 +10%
466009 Twine 8 53 0.20 0.20 +15%
461160 Unisol 15 55 4.38 4.00 +10%
466079 Urban 8 54 14.50 19.20 +15%
465933 Vary 5 54 0.00 0.00 
466164 Vases 12 54 14.00 16.00 +15%
464030 Verse 8 54 14.25 10.00 +10%
466133 Vineyard 12 54 14.00 18.20 +15%
465330 Wafer * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
466078 Waxen 5 54 0.00 0.00 
461980 Weimar 12 53 3.38 1.75 +15%
463800 Whirl 6 56 1.00 2.88 +10%
466231 Wrap 6 54 54.00 9.25 +10%
      

Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation. 

466000 A Band Apart  56 28.25 28.00 +25%
466169 Aftermath  55 27.50 19.50 +15%
466001 Agency  54 28.00 28.50 +25%
466162 Bavaria  55 27.80 15.00 +15%
466161 Bavaria Stripe  55 7.00 6.80 +10%
466174 Big Stripe  55 55.00 92.50 +40%
466209 Blocks  56 56.00 3.30 +10%
466210 Grid  56 56.00 3.30 +10%
465915 Massive Paisley  57 28.00 48.00 +40%
462100 Repeat Classic  55 4.00 122.25 +40%
462160 Repeat Classic Print  55 4.00 121.25 +40%
462110 Repeat Dot  55 4.00 87.75 +40%
465999 The Firm  56 27.88 28.13 +25%
466120 Wool Velvet  54 0.00 0.00 

Sorted by Name (cont.) November 14, 2014

IMPORTANT!
Additional yardage (ADDT’L YDG) is required for those patterns less than 54 inches wide and/or having more than a nominal vertical repeat. This percentage amount must be 
HKKLK�[V�[OL�`HYKHNL�YLX\PYLTLU[�ZOV^U�PU�[OL�;<6/@�3PZ[�7YPJLZ�HUK�:WLJPÄJH[PVU�.\PKL��7YPJL�NYHKLZ�ZOV^U�OLYL�OH]L�HSYLHK`�ILLU�HKQ\Z[LK�HZ�ULLKLK�



TUOHY FURNITURE CORPORATION
42 Saint Albans Place
*OH[ÄLSK��4PUULZV[H��� ��
^^ �̂[\VO`M\YUP[\YL�JVT
[����������������M��������������

56;,!��5V[�HSS�WH[[LYUZ�OH]L�ILLU�JVUÄYTLK�MVY�
Z\P[HIPSP[`�VU�HSS�;<6/@�WYVK\J[Z��HZ�VM�[OL�KH[L�HIV]L���
7SLHZL�JVUÄYT�WYPVY�[V�VYKLYPUN�

*VUÄYT�HZ[LYPZR�P[LTZ�^P[O�*\Z[VTLY�:LY]PJL�

  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
5<4),9� 5(4,� �(+1<:;,+�� >0+;/� 9,7,(;� �9,7,(;� YDG

  GRADE   HORIZ VERT ADDT’L
5<4),9� 5(4,� �(+1<:;,+�� >0+;/� 9,7,(;� �9,7,(;� YDG

* 

466177 Manner 1 54 0.00 0.00 
403901 Milestone 1 54 0.00 0.00 
463490 Medium * 2 54 0.00 0.00 
458640 Messenger 2 54 0.00 0.00 
466014 Metric 2 54 0.00 0.00 
466002 Cinch 3 54 0.00 0.00 
465910 Focus 3 57 0.00 0.00 
463880 Gradient 3 54 0.00 0.00 
466099 Micro 3 54 0.00 0.00 
463720 Candid 4 54 0.00 0.00 
465350 Chime 4 54 0.00 0.00 
465808 Coincide 4 54 14.20 10.20 +15%
464250 Defer 4 58 0.00 0.00 
464540 Division 4 58 1.75 0.75 
440401 Lariat 4 54 0.00 0.00 
463770 Ledger 4 54 0.00 0.00 
466127 Lineage 4 54 15.80 8.80 +10%
463890 Marquee 4 54 4.63 10.88 +15%
465924 Overlap 4 54 4.75 7.63 +10%
466224 Pick 4 54 5.00 2.50 +10%
465850 Quick 4 54 0.00 0.00 
466167 Runner Standard 4 54 7.50 14.00 +15%
466170 Skein 4 54 0.00 0.00 
466140 Abacus Standard 5 54 14.20 29.20 +25%
466131 Bevel 5 54 7.20 13.00 +15%
465320 Bound 5 58 1.25 0.63 
465908 Bridge 5 59 1.50 0.63 
466233 Coin 5 57 5.00 5.50 +10%
466221 Disc 5 57 4.80 4.50 +10%
466220 Divide 5 57 3.00 2.20 +10%
466013 Fathom 5 54 18.00 18.00 +15%
466074 Fluent 5 58 0.00 0.00 
466189 Pitch 5 54 0.00 0.00 
464930 Scuba * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
465990 Stack 5 54 2.50 4.00 +10%
465947 Steady 5 54 0.00 0.00 
466173 Tailor 5 54 7.00 0.00 
465933 Vary 5 54 0.00 0.00 
465330 Wafer * 5 54 0.00 0.00 
466078 Waxen 5 54 0.00 0.00 
464880 Alter 6 59 1.75 3.00 +10%
465927 Assemblage 6 54 1.75 1.00 
464630 Before 6 58 14.38 10.50 +15%
466066 Bitmap 6 54 54.00 27.00 +25%
466193 Boundary 6 54 9.25 8.38 +10%
465800 Cover 6 54 14.00 10.50 +15%
462720 Dash 6 58 3.63 1.50 
466027 Exchange 6 57 7.20 5.70 +10%
466232 Mineral 6 54 0.00 0.00 
466052 Plait 6 58 2.00 2.00 +10%
466168 Shuttle Standard 6 54 0.00 6.50 +10%
466180 Stature 6 54 6.80 9.00 +10%
464740 Stroll 6 54 0.00 0.00 
464830 Trait 6 54 0.00 0.00 
465934 Transfer 6 54 1.63 3.38 +10%
465909 Twice 6 58 7.50 8.50 +10%

463800 Whirl 6 56 1.00 2.88 +10%
466231 Wrap 6 54 54.00 9.25 +10%
464770 Akimbo 7 54 0.00 0.00 
464080 Align 7 54 0.00 3.50 +10%
464020 Beside 7 54 0.38 1.13 
466132 Coincide High Performance 7 54 3.80 6.00 +10%
466109 Commentary 7 54 0.50 0.20 
466196 Compound 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466073 Fluent Crypton 7 54 0.00 0.00 
460080 Intertwine 7 54 0.50 1.20 
466182 Ring 7 54 14.00 11.80 +15%
466249 Rubric 7 54 4.80 4.00 +10%
466246 Sheen 7 54 0.00 0.00 
465946 Steady Crypton 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466252 Stride 7 58 7.80 14.50 +15%
466122 Strum 7 54 0.00 0.00 
466045 Tremor 7 54 0.00 0.00 
465964 Across 8 54 0.00 0.00 
465988 Cartouche 8 54 7.00 5.50 +10%
464010 Chance 8 54 3.50 0.75 
466219 Chock 8 59 15.00 22.00 +20%
466089 Circuit 8 54 15.00 21.80 +20%
464040 Dart 8 54 0.00 0.00 
466017 Disperse 8 53 13.50 20.50 +30%
466145 Drape * 8 54 54.00 9.50 +10%
466205 Emblem 8 54 14.20 11.00 +15%
464070 Floret 8 54 4.75 10.00 +10%
466137 Fraction 8 54 8.20 1.00 
465997 Hinge 8 54 14.00 14.00 +15%
466166 Kindred 8 54 0.00 18.80 +15%
466026 Minimal 8 54 0.00 0.00 
466175 Omen 8 54 0.00 0.00 
466138 Plait High Performance 8 54 15.00 14.80 +15%
466146 Rise 8 54 27.00 0.00 
466179 Sequence 8 54 2.20 3.50 +10%
466103 Shuttle 8 54 0.00 6.50 +10%
460860 Topas 8 59 0.00 0.00 
466009 Twine 8 53 0.20 0.20 +15%
466079 Urban 8 54 14.50 19.20 +15%
464030 Verse 8 54 14.25 10.00 +10%
466118 Abacus 9 54 14.20 29.20 +25%
466149 Crew 9 54 14.50 14.00 +15%
465993 Ditto 9 54 7.13 7.25 +10%
466050 Meander 9 54 14.00 8.50 +10%
466178 Mister 9 54 0.00 0.00 
466094 Pennant 9 58 14.80 17.50 +15%
466243 Pocket 9 54 4.50 10.50 +15%
466075 Scribe 9 55 0.00 2.00 +10%
464470 Steelcut 9 55 0.00 0.00 
465906 Steelcut Trio 9 55 0.00 0.00 
465989 Tally 9 54 14.00 19.00 +15%
466113 Tread 9 54 3.50 4.20 +10%
464510 Treat 9 54 3.50 9.50 +10%
460820 Tundra 9 59 0.00 0.00 
466037 Turn 9 54 14.80 14.50 +15%
463120 Balustrade 10 54 13.75 20.75 +20%
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466129 Blip 10 54 13.50 20.20 +20%
407808 Chenille Cord 10 54 0.00 0.25 
466010 Couple 10 54 14.50 20.50 +20%
466053 Fasten 10 54 14.00 21.00 +20%
466016 Fiddle 10 54 14.00 13.50 +15%
466061 Outback 10 55 0.00 0.00 
466128 Riddle 10 54 27.00 36.00 +35%
466190 Rule 10 54 3.50 8.80 +10%
466067 Anagram 11 54 9.20 20.00 +15%
466119 Beam 11 54 14.50 40.50 +40%
466056 Centric 11 54 13.80 13.20 +15%
463010 Cipher 11 54 9.75 11.13 +15%
��� ��� /PNOÄLSK� ��� ��� ����� �����
465952 Mechanism * 11 54 0.00 0.00 
466065 Reel 11 53 4.50 9.00 +20%
466189 Regatta 11 54 28.50 29.00 +25%
465966 Star * 11 55 0.00 0.00 
465922 Climb 12 54 27.50 27.50 +25%
466163 Colorwheel 12 54 14.00 15.00 +15%
466134 Garden 12 54 14.00 15.50 +15%
466135 Park 12 54 14.00 24.00 +20%
466088 Trio 12 54 13.80 24.50 +20%
466164 Vases 12 54 14.00 16.00 +15%
466133 Vineyard 12 54 14.00 18.20 +15%
461980 Weimar 12 53 3.38 1.75 +15%
466248 Knot 13 56 0.00 0.00 
462500 Radiant 13 54 9.00 14.50 +15%
465360 Snap 13 53 9.00 16.75 +25%
466197 Soft Tweed 13 54 0.00 4.00 +10%
466151 Telary 13 54 27.50 28.00 +25%
466176 Transport 13 56 0.00 0.00 
462870 Blumen 14 55 13.88 13.50 +15%
459820 Chenille Stripe 14 54 0.00 0.25 
458310 Circles 14 55 6.63 6.38 +10%
458920 Crosspatch 14 54 3.00 5.50 +10%
465230 Design 9297 14 55 2.25 5.63 +10%
463900 Orakelblume 14 55 6.88 5.00 +10%
459740 Pavement 14 54 2.25 2.75 +10%
463550 Dandy 15 56 0.00 0.80 
464590 Sea Things 15 54 27.25 47.00 +40%
466084 Tangram 15 54 27.80 44.00 +40%
466195 Trees 15 53 27.00 19.50 +25%
461160 Unisol 15 55 4.38 4.00 +10%
466142 Ottoman Stripe  16 58 6.80 0.00 
466107 Palio 16 55 14.00 49.80 +40%
462180 Repeat Classic Houndstooth 16 55 1.38 2.75 +10%
462140 Repeat Dot Pixel 16 55 4.00 3.80 +10%
464670 The Story of My Life 16 54 27.25 19.75 +15%
466005 Alpine Stripe 17 55 7.88 39.50 +35%
464910 Mohair Panne 17 55 0.00 0.00 
466090 Point 17 53 0.20 22.00 +30%
      

Non-Graded:  Contact Customer Service for quotation.   

466000 A Band Apart  56 28.25 28.00 +25%
466169 Aftermath  55 27.50 19.50 +15%
466001 Agency  54 28.00 28.50 +25%
466162 Bavaria  55 27.80 15.00 +15%
466161 Bavaria Stripe  55 7.00 6.80 +10%
466174 Big Stripe  55 55.00 92.50 +40%
466209 Blocks  56 56.00 3.30 +10%
466210 Grid  56 56.00 3.30 +10%
465915 Massive Paisley  57 28.00 48.00 +40%
462100 Repeat Classic  55 4.00 122.25 +40%
462160 Repeat Classic Print  55 4.00 121.25 +40%
462110 Repeat Dot  55 4.00 87.75 +40%
465999 The Firm  56 27.88 28.13 +25%
466120 Wool Velvet  54 0.00 0.00 
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